

PS&E JOB NO : 20X203 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3451 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 000000
 HWY : SR 163
 TITLE : SR160 - SR163
 POINT DEFIANCE-TAHLEQUAH FERRY TERMINALS
 TRESTLE - WINGWALL PRESERVATION
 20X203
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING, PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jul 18 2023

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 REDSIDE CONSTRUCTION, LLC MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 600 WINSLOW WAY EAST #237 4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237
 BAINBRIDGE ISLAND WA 98110 GIG HARBOR WA 983351711
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100677 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100064

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
|-------------|--|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | | |
| PREPARATION | | | | | | | |
| 1 | MOBILIZATION | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | -6.86 % | | 14.29 % |
| | | | 70,000.00 | 65,200.00 | -4,800.00 | 80,000.00 | 10,000.00 |
| 2 | DISPOSAL OF CREOSOTED MATERIAL | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | 268.00 % | | -60.00 % |
| | | | 12,500.00 | 46,000.00 | 33,500.00 | 5,000.00 | -7,500.00 |
| DRAINAGE | | | | | | | |
| 3 | QUARRY SPALLS | | | | | | |
| | 4.5000 | C.Y. | 275.0000 | 426.0000 | 54.91 % | 1,200.0000 | 336.36 % |
| | | | 1,237.50 | 1,917.00 | 679.50 | 5,400.00 | 4,162.50 |
| STRUCTURE | | | | | | | |
| 4 | CROSS BRACING REPLACEMENT - PT DEF | | | | | | |
| | 24.0000 | EACH | 3,000.0000 | 3,200.0000 | 6.67 % | 2,300.0000 | -23.33 % |
| | | | 72,000.00 | 76,800.00 | 4,800.00 | 55,200.00 | -16,800.00 |
| 5 | TIMBER DECK REPLACEMENT - PT DEF | | | | | | |
| | 20.0000 | S.Y. | 1,000.0000 | 1,600.0000 | 60.00 % | 1,300.0000 | 30.00 % |
| | | | 20,000.00 | 32,000.00 | 12,000.00 | 26,000.00 | 6,000.00 |
| 6 | TIMBER PILE REPAIR - PT DEF | | | | | | |
| | 7.0000 | EACH | 20,000.0000 | 23,000.0000 | 15.00 % | 25,000.0000 | 25.00 % |
| | | | 140,000.00 | 161,000.00 | 21,000.00 | 175,000.00 | 35,000.00 |
| 7 | STEEL PILE REPAIR 20 IN DIA WINGWALLS - PT DEF | | | | | | |
| | 3.0000 | EACH | 30,000.0000 | 23,000.0000 | -23.33 % | 40,000.0000 | 33.33 % |
| | | | 90,000.00 | 69,000.00 | -21,000.00 | 120,000.00 | 30,000.00 |
| 8 | TIMBER PILE REPAIR - TAH | | | | | | |
| | 1.0000 | EACH | 25,000.0000 | 23,000.0000 | -8.00 % | 30,000.0000 | 20.00 % |
| | | | 25,000.00 | 23,000.00 | -2,000.00 | 30,000.00 | 5,000.00 |

PS&E JOB NO : 20X203 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3451 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 000000
 HWY : SR 163
 TITLE : SR160 - SR163
 POINT DEFIANCE-TAHEQUAH FERRY TERMINALS
 TRESTLE - WINGWALL PRESERVATION
 20X203
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING, PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jul 18 2023

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 REDSIDE CONSTRUCTION, LLC MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 600 WINSLOW WAY EAST #237 4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237
 BAINBRIDGE ISLAND WA 98110 GIG HARBOR WA 983351711
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100677 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100064

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 2ND BIDDER | | |
|---------------------------------------|--|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|--|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | |
| STRUCTURE | | | | | | | | |
| 9 | TRESTLE DISTRIBUTION BEAM REPAIR - TAH | | | | | | | |
| | 3.0000 | EACH | 2,500.0000 | 1,500.0000 | -40.00 % | 4,500.0000 | 80.00 % | |
| | | | 7,500.00 | 4,500.00 | -3,000.00 | 13,500.00 | 6,000.00 | |
| HOT MIX ASPHALT | | | | | | | | |
| 10 | PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT | | | | | | | |
| | 640.0000 | S.Y. | 35.0000 | 45.0000 | 28.57 % | 78.0000 | 122.86 % | |
| | | | 22,400.00 | 28,800.00 | 6,400.00 | 49,920.00 | 27,520.00 | |
| 11 | HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22 | | | | | | | |
| | 120.0000 | TON | 425.0000 | 365.0000 | -14.12 % | 600.0000 | 41.18 % | |
| | | | 51,000.00 | 43,800.00 | -7,200.00 | 72,000.00 | 21,000.00 | |
| 12 | COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT | | | | | | | |
| | | CALC | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | |
| | | | 1,020.00 | 1,020.00 | | 1,020.00 | | |
| 13 | ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT | | | | | | | |
| | | CALC | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | |
| | | | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | | 1,000.00 | | |
| 14 | HMA CORE-BRIDGE | | | | | | | |
| | 8.0000 | EACH | 750.0000 | 1,000.0000 | 33.33 % | 500.0000 | -33.33 % | |
| | | | 6,000.00 | 8,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 4,000.00 | -2,000.00 | |
| 15 | ASPHALT EMULSION . | | | | | | | |
| | 1.0000 | TON | 750.0000 | 2,800.0000 | 273.33 % | 1,500.0000 | 100.00 % | |
| | | | 750.00 | 2,800.00 | 2,050.00 | 1,500.00 | 750.00 | |
| EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING | | | | | | | | |
| 16 | EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | 12.50 % | | 593.17 % | |
| | | | 16,000.00 | 18,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 110,908.00 | 94,908.00 | |

PS&E JOB NO : 20X203 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3451 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 000000
 HWY : SR 163
 TITLE : SR160 - SR163
 POINT DEFIANCE-TAHLEQUAH FERRY TERMINALS
 TRESTLE - WINGWALL PRESERVATION
 20X203
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING, PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jul 18 2023

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 REDSIDE CONSTRUCTION, LLC MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 600 WINSLOW WAY EAST #237 4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237
 BAINBRIDGE ISLAND WA 98110; GIG HARBOR WA 983351711
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100677 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100064

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 2ND BIDDER | | |
|-------------|--------------------------------------|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|--|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | |
| TRAFFIC | | | | | | | | |
| 17 | PAINT LINE | | | | | | | |
| | 1120.0000 | L.F. | 4.5000 | 5.0000 | 11.11 % | 3.7500 | -16.67 % | |
| | | | 5,040.00 | 5,600.00 | 560.00 | 4,200.00 | -840.00 | |
| 18 | PLASTIC LINE | | | | | | | |
| | 20.0000 | L.F. | 15.0000 | 55.0000 | 266.67 % | 50.0000 | 233.33 % | |
| | | | 300.00 | 1,100.00 | 800.00 | 1,000.00 | 700.00 | |
| 19 | PAINTED WIDE LANE LINE | | | | | | | |
| | 40.0000 | L.F. | 10.0000 | 8.0000 | -20.00 % | 5.0000 | -50.00 % | |
| | | | 400.00 | 320.00 | -80.00 | 200.00 | -200.00 | |
| 20 | PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE | | | | | | | |
| | 80.0000 | S.F. | 20.0000 | 50.0000 | 150.00 % | 45.0000 | 125.00 % | |
| | | | 1,600.00 | 4,000.00 | 2,400.00 | 3,600.00 | 2,000.00 | |
| 21 | PAINTED STOP LINE | | | | | | | |
| | 10.5000 | L.F. | 30.0000 | 30.0000 | 0.00 % | 25.0000 | -16.67 % | |
| | | | 315.00 | 315.00 | 0.00 | 262.50 | -52.50 | |
| 22 | PAINTED TRAFFIC LETTER | | | | | | | |
| | 93.0000 | EACH | 175.0000 | 20.0000 | -88.57 % | 10.0000 | -94.29 % | |
| | | | 16,275.00 | 1,860.00 | -14,415.00 | 930.00 | -15,345.00 | |
| OTHER ITEMS | | | | | | | | |
| 23 | BULKHEAD REPAIR | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | -70.00 % | | -33.33 % | |
| | | | 15,000.00 | 4,500.00 | -10,500.00 | 10,000.00 | -5,000.00 | |
| 24 | SAFETY LADDER REPAIR | | | | | | | |
| | 2.0000 | EACH | 2,000.0000 | 500.0000 | -75.00 % | 2,300.0000 | 15.00 % | |
| | | | 4,000.00 | 1,000.00 | -3,000.00 | 4,600.00 | 600.00 | |
| 25 | FORCE ACCOUNT TIMBER DECK REPAIR | | | | | | | |
| | | EST. | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | |
| | | | 27,000.00 | 27,000.00 | | 27,000.00 | | |
| 26 | REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE | | | | | | | |
| | | EST. | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | |
| | | | 5.00 | 5.00 | | 5.00 | | |

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/31/2023

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 16:38

PS&E JOB NO : 20X203 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3451 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 000000
 HWY : SR 163
 TITLE : SR160 - SR163
 POINT DEFIANCE-TAHLEQUAH FERRY TERMINALS
 TRESTLE - WINGWALL PRESERVATION
 20X203
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING, PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jul 18 2023

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 REDSIDE CONSTRUCTION, LLC MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 600 WINSLOW WAY EAST #237 4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237
 BAINBRIDGE ISLAND WA 98110; GIG HARBOR WA 983351711
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100677 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100064

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | |
|----------------|---------------------------------------|-----------|------------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|--------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | | | |
| OTHER ITEMS | | | | | | | | |
| 27 | MINOR CHANGE | | | | | | | |
| | | CALC | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | |
| | | | -2.00 | -2.00 | | -2.00 | | |
| 28 | AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT | | | | | | | |
| | | CALC | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | |
| | | | 600.00 | 600.00 | | 600.00 | | |
| 29 | SPCC PLAN | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | -93.75 % | | -87.50 % | |
| | | | 8,000.00 | 500.00 | -7,500.00 | 1,000.00 | -7,000.00 | |
| CONTRACT TOTAL | | | <u>\$614,940.50</u> | <u>\$629,635.00</u> | 2.39% | <u>\$803,843.50</u> | 30.72% | \$0.00 |
| BASE TOTAL | | | <u>\$614,940.50</u> | <u>\$629,635.00</u> | 2.39% | <u>\$803,843.50</u> | 30.72% | |